STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC NON-PROFIT CORPORATION
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION GUIDELINES

п	ME	-	-	-

STEP 1: THIS FORM IS A GUIDDLINE FOR COMPLETING YOUR AKTICLIES OF INCORPANION. TO INCORPORATE, FILE THE ORIGINAL AND TWO COPIES OF THE ARTICLES OF INCOMPORATION IS THE COMPORATION IN REGISTERS OFFICE IS LOCATED. THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S FILING FIRES \$20. PLEASE CONTACT JUDGE OF PROBATE TO VERY FILING FIRES. STEP 2: NON-PROPRI CORPORATIONS MUST HAVE AT LEAST THREE DIRECTORS.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ALABAMA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED HERBBY ADOPTS THE POLLOWING ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

A BUILD I	Serving Humanity						
Article II The duration of the corporation is perpetual, unless otherwise stated.							
Article III	The corporation has been organized for the following purpose(s):						
	Please see attached						
Article IV	10-34-24. A corporation may have one or more observer of mumbers or may have no mambers. If the corporation has one or more inventoers, the designation of such dissess the marrier of station or appointment and the qualification and rights of the mambers of again disses shall be set forth in the writtee of incorporation or the bytes. If the corporation has no members, that feel shall be set forth in the writtee of incorporation. The corporation shall not have members						
Article V	The street address (NO PO BOX) of the registered office 150 South Perry Street Montgomery, AL 36104 (County of Montgomery) and the name of						
	registered agent at that office National Registered Agents, Inc.						
Article VI	The names and addresses of the Directors: Wall Alam, 116 Horseshoe Bend S, Madison, Alabama 35758						
	Rashid Alam, 116 Horseshoe Bend S, Medison, Alabama 35758						
	Majda Alam, 116 Horseshoe Bend S, Medison, Alabama 35758						
Article VII	The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s): Eleen Gallo, c/o LegalZoom.com, Inc., 7083 Hollywood Blvd., Suke 180, Los Angeles, CA 90028						
Any corporation, added.	provision that is not inconsistent with the lew for the regulation of the internal affairs of the including any provision for distribution of assets on dissolution or final ilquidation, may be						
IN W	ITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned incorporator executed these Articles of Incorporation						
on this the _	19 day of December 20 07						
THIS DOCUME Eileen Gallo	Elleen Gello Type or Print Name of Incorporator						
	ood Bivd., Suite 180						
Los Angeles,	CA 90028 Signature of Incorporator						



Attachment to Articles of Incorporation of Serving Humanity

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This Corporation shall be a nonprofit corporation. The specific purposes for which this corporation is organized are: Helping the humanity, irrespective of race, gender, creed and language, to eradicate poverty and illiteracy and assist in health issues.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.





121002

_LESLIE 10:15AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DOMESTIC NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION GUIDELINES

INSTRUCTIONS (PLEASE TYPE)

FILE THE ORIGINAL AND TWO COPIES IN THE COUNTY WHERE THE ORIGINAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE FILED. IF THE AMENDMENT CHANGES THE NAME, THE SECRETARY OF STATE'S FEE IS \$10. OTHERWISE, THERE IS NO FEE FOR FILING A NON-PROFIT AMENDMENT. THE PROBATE JUDGE'S MINIMUM FEE FOR FILING AN AMENDMENT IS \$10.

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE ALABAMA NONPROFIT CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT.

Article I	The name of the corporation:				
	SERVING HUMANITY				
Article II	The following amendment was adopted:				
SYED MOINUDDIN-TREASURER/DIRECTOR					
	ADDRESS: 1012 HARBORSHORE DR. KNOX	VILLE, TN-379	134		
	FAROOK. Y. CHANDIWALA, 3464 LYNSHIRE DR	HOOVER AL-3.	5216		
Article III	The date of the meeting of the members where the amendment was adopted and the amendment received at least two-thirds of the votes entitled to be called the called t	l, a quorum was present, ast: <u>DECEMBER 2</u>	2,2009		
	If there was no meeting, attach a statement that such amendment was adopted signed by all members entitled to vote.	ed by written consent and			
Article V	If there are no members or no members are entitled to vote, attach a statement date of the Board of Directors meeting at which the amendment was adopted, was adopted by the vote of a majority of the directors in office.				
-Date:	3/4/10 Wah Man Signature of President or Vice Pres	(WAL (ALAM	3)		
	Signature of President of Vice Pres				
	a roll ansens	4			
STATE: Te	Signature of Secretary or Assistant	Secretary			
. 1					
COUNTY: _\	Mox				
Refo	RE ME THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY IN AND FOR SAID COUNTY AND STATE,	PERSONALLY APPEARED			
BEIO					
-	WHO BEING BY ME FIRST DULY SWORN, DOTI				
SHE IS THE	OF	, AN ALABAMA			
CORPORATION,	AND THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS AMENDMENT ARE TRUE, FULL	AND CORRECT.			
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER ABOVE				
Subsq	DAY OF MOCO	, $\underline{\partial 0 \setminus 0}$, in witness			
WHEREOF I	I SUBSCRIPTION AND AFFIX THE SEAL OF MY OFFICE.				
	Oca ma Consol				
i i	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY				
1	10000V				
1	My commission expires	INDEX	\$5.00		
43	STATE OF ALA.MONTGOMERY CO. I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED ON	REC FEE	\$10.00		
· વ	CORP 00292 PG 0090 2010 Apr 06 10:15AM	CERT	\$0.00		
	REESE MCKINNEY JR.	CHECK TOTAL	\$15.00		

JUDGE OF PROBATE

Rev. 4/2000